Docket No.: 10242-189 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 01-24-2003 (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent. 102346133 ached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Michael Danko 1-17-03 Name: Tutco, Inc. James Lee Sherrill Ike D. Walker Address: 500 Gould Drive ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger ☐ Change of Name City: Cookeville ☐ Security Agreement State/Prov.: TN Other Country: USA ZIP: 38506 Execution Date: January 13, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10/120,509 April 12, 2002 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher W. Brody 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 33,613 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Clark & Brody Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1750 K Street, NW, Suite 600 8. Deposit account number: City: Washington 50-1088 State/Prov.: DC ZIP: 20006 Country: USA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christopher W. Brody January 17, 2003 1/23/2003 E098PER: @0608246r561@86ing10120509 Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and 40.00 CH

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013679 FRAME: 0911

ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest:

Docket No.: 10242-189

<u>X</u>	United States	nited States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
X	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention				
X	U.S. Patent A	pplication Serial No	10/120,509		
Title of the Invention:		Thermostat Assembly For A Heater			
Inventors (assignors):		Michael Danko James Lee Sherrill Ike D. Walker			
Assignee:		Tutco, Inc. 500 Gould Drive Cookeville, TN 38506			
			e invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");		
And	l, whereas we des	ire to assign our above-iden	tified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified assignee;		
Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;					
including any foreign therete any and all pr securing of pa And issue for said And divisions, con	divisions, contino, which may be a correctly rights, Contents in the United we hereby authornous to said we further agree tinuations and co	pations, and continuations-ingranted or have granted for sometiment of the present of the properties and countries for eigenize and request the Commina Assignee, as assignee of the to sign and execute all neception and the properties of the properties of the properties and the properties are properties as a security of said approximations-in-part of said approximations-	entified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said applications(s) as identified above, in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to nefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or gen thereto, unto said Assignee. Assigner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may whole right, title and interest thereto; Assigner of Patents and Trademarks, including applications for foreign patents, for filing application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent seignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.		
Signatura	Michael I	Vanker	01 13 03 Date		
Signature:	Whenaer i		Date		
		A (CKNOWLEDGEMENT		
This 13th individual(s) with the rein set for	who executed the	2003, before foregoing assignment, who	me personally came the above-named, Michael Danko, to me personally known as the did acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes		
Datrie	a & 14	ayes			
Official Sign	ature)	· SEAL		
Official Title My Commis	sion Expires:	0/24/01			

PATENT REEL: 013679 FRAME: 0912

My Commission Expires: 10/24/06

RECORDED: 01/17/2003

Signature: James Lee Sherrill	1/13/03 Date
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
This day of, 2003, before me personally came the above-namindividual(s) who executed the foregoing assignment, who did acknowledge to me that he executed therein set forth.	ned, James Lee Sherrill, to me personally known as the cuted the same of his own free will for the purposes
Official Signature	SEAL
Official Title My Commission Expires: ***********************************	* * *
Signature: Ike D. Walker	1-13 - 200 3 Date
This 13th day of January, 2003, before me personally came the above-namindividual(s) who executed the foregoing assignment, who did acknowledge to me that he executed the foregoing assignment.	
Official Signature	SEAL
Official Title	

PATENT REEL: 013679 FRAME: 0913